

NEW MEXICO FLOODPLAIN MANAGERS ASSOCIATION "TURN AROUND DON'T DROWN" LOW WATER CROSSING ROAD SIGN REQUEST AND AGREEMENT

NMFMA MEMBER/CONTACT PERSON :

COMMUNITY:

CONTACT PHONE NUMBER:

CONTACT E-MAIL:

NUMBER OF SIGNS REQUESTED:



AGREEMENT

Authorized community official must initial each item and sign below. NMFMA member must sign below.

1) All signs must be installed by **June 30, 2015**. Signs are available for immediate pick up in Albuquerque.

INITIAL

2) Pictures of each installed sign and GPS coordinates of each installed sign must be submitted to NMFMA prior to **June 30, 2015.**

INITIAL

3) All costs associated with delivery, installation, maintenance, or any other costs are the sole responsibility of the above named community.

INITIAL

4) The community listed above is responsible for all liability associated with delivery, installation, maintenance, or any other liability issue that may arise.

INITIAL

By initialing the 4 items above and signing above, the community listed above agrees to provide the New Mexico Floodplain Managers Association (NMFMA) with pictures of installed signs and GPS coordinates of installed signs by June 30, 2015. In return, the New Mexico Floodplain Managers Association agrees to make available on a first come first serve basis, "Turn Around Don't Drown" low water crossing street signs. NMFMA will coordinate the installation of the signs with both the National Weather Service (NWS) in Albuquerque, as well as the Earth Data Analysis Center (EDAC) at UNM as both EDAC and NWS maintain an extensive low water crossing database in New Mexico.

NMFMA, its partners and membership are not responsible for any cost or liability associated with the transport, installation, maintenance, or any other associated issues that might arise in relation to the signs.

Please return this application form to: Michele Truby-Tillen, CFM - NMFMA 1st Vice Chair, mtruby@sjcounty.net

All signs must be installed and required data submitted to: Michele Truby-Tillen, CFM - NMFMA 1st Vice Chair mtruby@sjcounty.net - 505-334-4719, by June 30, 2015.

Failure to complete installation and/or to submit data within the required time-line could result in the community being ineligible for future NMFMA sponsored programs.

DATE

| NMFMA MEMBER SIGNATURE | DATE |
|------------------------|------|
| | |

COMMUNITY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE